T STATE OF . TKansas>
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_» STATE OF KANSAS
STATE CORPORATION COMMISSION

e A gtmaton ottt - weti’SLO%ENE Bacorn

Mol or Deliver Report to:
Conservation Division
State Corporation Commission

%g?cggt}nlgnggfsdmg Ellis.. County, Sec...27... Twp..13S. Rgewnne... (B)...L7.(W)
NORTH Location as “NE/CNW%SW2%4” or footage from lines. 3301 EWL. & 330! SNL of.. bﬂ/l;.. —
- | Lease Owner ... ALE.Q41. . Corporation .
| | Lease Name........ Anna. B.. Weber Well Nowo T
l l Office Address....Box%..661,..Tlsa..2,..0klahoma
——— }— —— —— :— ——  Character of Well (completed as Oil, Gas or Dry Hole) ...Dr:y. Hole
| f Date well completed....Apri.l..9,. 1952
! l Application for plugging filed.Ve&rbally. April 12, 1952 .
: |' Application for plugging appro‘ved....yﬁrhallv Anrll 19- 19 52_
_j B | Plugging commenced .. April..12, 1952..
i { Plugging completed.....April. 12, .. 1952..
""" "] T[] Reason for abandonment of well or producing formation ul‘y Hole ’
[ | :
1 ! If a producing well is abandoned, date of last production 19,
. l . Was permission obtained from the Conservatxon Division or its agents before plugging was com-
Locate well correctly on above
Section Plat menced? Yes
Name of Conservation Agent who supervised plugging of this well... MR .EMQII Petty
Producing formation........Arbuckle . Depth to top..35A9]...... Bottom. 3544 ..... Total Depth of Well 3544.1........ Feet
Show depth and thickness of all water, oil and gas formations.
OIL, GAS OR WATER RECORDS CASING RECORD
I Formation Content From To : Size Put In Pulled Out
8w5/81_0D..... 2041 ot

Describe in detail the manner in which the well was plugged, indicating where the mud fluid was placed and the method or methods used in

introducing.it.into the hole. .If cement or other plugs were used, state the character of same and depth placed, from......, feet to
feet for each plug set. ' ’
Filled.to. 200.!....with hea,vy -mud.--and.-- 20 -Sacks--of -eement- 3potted through drill. pa..pe ...... -

sacks...nf ..cement, spotteé on p“*g-
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(If additional description is necessary, use BACK of this sheet)
Name of Plugging Contractor.......G1enn W...Peel
Address............Pe..Qe.B0X..359,... Hoisington, Kansas

rsieeeimesieey COUNTY: OF.....2: Rice o B8 ..
................... We-He-Duley (employee of owner) or (ms-oaapomer) of the above-descnbed well
being first duly sworn on oath, says: That I have knowledge of the facts, statements, and matters herein contained and the log of the above-

described well as filed and that the same are true and correct. So help me God
_ (Signature) /J‘/ U Méz‘
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JWELL RECORD

GULF T 880-A PR'I_NTED INU.S.A,
»

-
WELL No. 1

LEase Anna L. Weber compPany Gulf GEl Corpcration. A.r.e2852

%lﬁ%ggic%gm.:rzn h~11-52 FIRST PRODUCTION -

TOTAL DEPTH 354l}!

DATE—DRILLING BEGAN 32852

SAND RECORD

INITIAL PRODUCTION Dry Hole Plugged (: Abandoned 1850510429300 00

s 27 1135 R 1N

CASING RECORD

SI1ZE WEIGHT | THD. |CLASS MAKE SD':';:: ;‘:::T c%E?O PULLED | LEFTIN " Kenter

] N

8_5/8“ 4 Iy 9% u 213 ' 125 200 21'3 ' {13
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# 1 jt. 22.7; 8R CL B, SW _ 4
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ELEvAaTioN— DF 1958¢
Distance 1 Ot
FORFATIONRZCOLD YROM TC:

shale 07 320
sand 370
Red bed « shale 425
shale ¢ sand 180
shale 570
shale .. shells 650
shale . sand 720
Jand, shale, « red ted 780
red bed 1050
shale 1165
Anhydrite 1200
snale .- giiells L7
chrle . sand 1550
snale ¢ shells 1675
shale 1820
lime 1855
Iron ¢ lime stks 1900
sizle . Anhydrite stks 2035
slizle 7 lime stks 2135
shelu « linme . 2225
lime 2550
lime ¢ sgheale 3105
line 3510
lime ¢ shale 3530
Artuckle Lime 353L
Conglamcrate shale 3vuy 1
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DRILLER?'S

/?h{Q§VL-09429§?CE}GE>

Center KW NW SW
Seo, 27 Twp. 135 RSO . 17“ ’

County; Ellls,
Kansas
Elevation:
- Produetion: Dry

. Figures belew indicats bottom of formations

LOG
Company: Gulf 0il Corporation
¥arm:  Weber Well No. 1
Comm: 3«27-52 Comp: 4=12-52
Totel Depth:  3544?
Contractor: Peel Brothers, Inog.
Casing: 8 5/8" o 213' oem.
Shale 0
Sand

Red Bed and Shale
Shale and Sand

Shele

Shale and Shalls

Shale and Sand

Sand, Shele and Red Bed
Red Bed

Shale

Anhydrite

Shale and Shells
Shale and Sand

Shales and Shells
Shale

Lime

Iron and Lime Streaks
Shale and Anhydrite Streaks
Shale and lLime Streaks
Shale end Lime

Lime

Linme and Shale

Lime ,

Lime and Shale
Arbuckle Lime
Conglomerate Shale
Total Depth

320
AL
480
570
650
720
780
1050
1165
1200
1475
1550
1675
1820
1855
1900
2035
2125
2225
2450
3105
3510
3530
3534
3544
3544

This is to certify that the above information 1s to the best of my knowledge

true and correot.
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My oommiaaion expires April 23, 1955
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stkiasn AND SWORK to before me this 12th day of April 1952.
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ry pPublic - Bapfon County,
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